	OMB No.	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)
•				

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

04-11-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

2000 AFR 10 AM 10: 24

RE 103496367 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Peter Sui Lun Fong; Kelvin Yat-Kit Fong; and Chun-Yan Liu Name: Peter Sui Lun Fong Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 297F South Atlantic Blvd. Execution Date(s) 02/23/2008 X Assignment Merger City: Monterey Park Change of Name J Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment 91754 Country: USA Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/023,783 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Mark B. Garred 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Aliso Viejo a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ State: CA Zip: 92656 Expiration Date

Phone Number: (949) 855-1246 Fax Number: (949) 855-6371 Email Address: patent@stetina/aw.com 9. Signature: Signature

Authorized User Name Mark B. Garred

b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330

84/18/2888 DBYRNE

12023783

Mark B. Garred

Name of Person Signing

⁶⁴र्जनि भिर्मिनber of pag**ts श्री**civilling cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT									
Electronic Version v1.1 02/25/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500471401									
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Name Execution Date								
Peter Sui Lun Fong			02/23/2008						
Keivin Yat-Kit Fong				02/23/2008					
Chan Yan Liu									
	Chan Yan Liu 02/23/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Peter Su: Lu	n Fong							
Street Address:									
City:	Monterey Park								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12023783									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number:	Application Number: 1202		3763		120				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)855-6371									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 9498551246									
Email:									
Correspondent Name: Mark B. Garred									
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250									
Address Line 2: Suite 250 Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMART-123A									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark B Garred						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment.123A#page1.tif									

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0078 D:MARK B. GARRED COMPANY: 75 ENTERPRISE

source=Assignment.123A#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Peter Sui Lun Fong Kelvin Yat-Kit Fong Chun-Yan Liu

we

California, U.S.A. California, U.S.A. Guangdong, China

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Peter Sui Lun Fong, an individual, having an address at 297F South Atlantic Blvd., Monterey Park, California 91754, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

INTERACTIVE DEVICE WITH TIME SYNCHRONIZATION CAPABILITY

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 33 day of February, 2008.

RECORDED: 04/10/2008

On 23 Feb 2008, before me, FONG, KELVIN YAT KIT, personally appeared Peter Sui Lun Fong personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0080